
7403 Wright Rd.   Houston, TX 77041
ph: 832.399.1000   fax: 832.399.1010

FLUID360™
SOLUTIONS

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

www.ashburnchemical.com

ASHBURN 9010
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
ASHBURN 9010 is a general purpose water soluble machining and grinding fluid. It forms a 
stable emulsion that does not separate in the sump.

APPLICATION
Recommended for turning, milling, tapping, drilling, boring, reaming, sawing, and grinding on 
both ferrous and non-ferrous metals including stainless steel, copper, brass and exotic metals.

NOTES
• Use Ashburn Machine Cleaner for quick and thorough pre-cleaning of machine tools and 

coolant systems.
• Consult Ashburn prior to use on metals or applications not recommended. 
• Unless recommended by Ashburn, this product should not be mixed with metalworking fluid 

additives.

PACKAGING
A-9010-05 5 Gal Pail
A-9010-55 55 Gal Drum
A-9010-275 275 Gal Tote

CUTTING PROTECTIO
N

 AND ADVANTAGE

CUT
360

CHEMISTRY
INNOVATION

RECOMMENDED STARTING DILUTIONS

REFRACTOMETER READINGS
Dilution Ratio 1:10

(10.0%)
1:15

(6.7%)
1:20

(5.0%)
1:25

(4.0%)
1:30

(3.3%)

Refractometer
Reading 10.0 7.5 5.0 4.4 3.8

Operation Carbon Steels,
Cast Steels

High Alloy Steels,
Stainless Steels

Aircraft,
Tool Steels

Copper,
Aluminum

Machining-Milling
Drilling, Turning 1:20 (5.0%) 1:15 (6.7%) 1:10 (10%) 1:20 (5.0%) 

Grinding 1:20 (5.0%) 1:20 (5.0%) 1:20 (5.0%) 1:20 (5.0%) 

Reaming, Tapping,
Sawing, Broaching 1:15 (6.7%) 1:10 (10%) 1:10 (10%) 1:15 (6.7%)

TYPICAL ANALYSIS
APPEARANCE: .................................................Clear Amber Liquid

RESIDUE: ................................................................................Fluid

ODOR: .................................................................................... Mild 


