ASHBURN 9010



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

ASHBURN 9010 is a general purpose water soluble machining and grinding fluid. It forms a stable emulsion that does not separate in the sump.

TYPICAL ANALYSIS

APPEARANCE:	Clear Amber Liquid
RESIDUE:	Fluic
ODOR:	Milo

APPLICATION

Recommended for turning, milling, tapping, drilling, boring, reaming, sawing, and grinding on both ferrous and non-ferrous metals including stainless steel, copper, brass and exotic metals.

RECOMMENDED STARTING DILUTIONS

Operation	Carbon Steels, Cast Steels	High Alloy Steels, Stainless Steels	Aircraft, Tool Steels	Copper, Aluminum
Machining-Milling Drilling, Turning	1:20 (5.0%)	1:15 (6.7%)	1:10 (10%)	1:20 (5.0%)
Grinding	1:20 (5.0%)	1:20 (5.0%)	1:20 (5.0%)	1:20 (5.0%)
Reaming, Tapping, Sawing, Broaching	1:15 (6.7%)	1:10 (10%)	1:10 (10%)	1:15 (6.7%)

REFRACTOMETER READINGS

Dilution Ratio	1:10	1:15	1:20	1:25	1:30
	(10.0%)	(6.7%)	(5.0%)	(4.0%)	(3.3%)
Refractometer Reading	10.0	7.5	5.0	4.4	3.8

NOTES

- Use Ashburn Machine Cleaner for quick and thorough pre-cleaning of machine tools and coolant systems.
- Consult Ashburn prior to use on metals or applications not recommended.
- Unless recommended by Ashburn, this product should not be mixed with metalworking fluid additives.

PACKAGING

A-9010-05 5 Gal Pail A-9010-55 55 Gal Drum A-9010-275 275 Gal Tote











